City of Berryville, Texas

CITY COUNCIL MEETING Tuesday, September 10, 2024 City Hall 23170 CR 4117, Frankston, TX

AGENDA

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING: 6:30 p.m. - City Council Chambers

1. Call the meeting to order and have a moment of silence and salute to the flag.

CITIZEN COMMENTS:

2. Any person who is not scheduled on the agenda may address the City Council under Citizen Comments by completing a Citizen Appearance Request form with the City Secretary. In accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, the City Council is restricted from taking action on comments during the Citizen Comments period.

PRESENTATIONS:

- 3. Water & Field Operations: Ruben Servin to present a report on the status of the city's water & field operations for the past month.
- 4. Volunteer Fire Department: James Ogg to present a report on the Volunteer Fire Department previous months activities.

OLD BUSINESS:

- 5. Mayor's report
- 6. Consider and take action to approve/disapprove the City of Berryville Drought Contingency Plan.

NEW BUSINESS:

- 7. Appoint, approve/disapprove candidate for City Council place 1.
- 8. Appoint, approve/disapprove candidate for City Council place 2.
- 9. Consider and take action updating ALL City of Berryville said accounts signatory list at Austin Bank removing former Mayor Pro Tem, Gayla Leary and adding newly appointed Mayor Pro Tem, Bobbie Evans. The New signatory list for the City of Berryville is as follows: Susan Morgan, Mayor, Bobbie Evans, Mayor Pro Tem and Brenda Lankford, City Secretary with two (2) signatures required on all checks.

City of Berryville, Texas

CITY COUNCIL MEETING Tuesday, September 10, 2024 City Hall 23170 CR 4117, Frankston, TX

10. Consider and take action on the City's Financial Reports for the month of August 2024.
11. Consider and take action on August, City Council Meeting minutes.
12. Adjourn
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above-named Berryville City Council is a true and correct copy of said Notice. I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the outside door of City Hall Berryville, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 5th day of September 202 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding scheduled time of said meeting.
Brenda Lankford, City Secretary